Project Name: Williamson County Byers Tract Project

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

This First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement (“First Amendment™) is by and
between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County")
and Baker Aicklen & Associates, a Texas corporation, (the "Landscape Architect").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2011 and May 5, 2011, respectively, the County and the Landscape
Architect executed a Professional Services Agreement wherein Landscape Architect agreed to
provide Landscape Architectural Master Planning Services for the Byers Tract Park (the “PSA™);

and,

WHEREAS, the amount payable for the services provided under Work Authorization No. WA1
of the PSA was set at $65,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Work Authorization No. WA of the PSA was set to terminate on October 18,
2011; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend Work Authorization No. WA1 of the PSA.
AMENDMENTS

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Landscape Architect agree that
said Work Authorization No. WAT1 of the PSA is amended as follows:

A. The total amount payable for the services set out in the PSA and Work Authorization No.
WAI shall be increased by $58.14, which amounts to a total sum of $65,058.14 for all amounts
due and payable by County to Landscape Architect under the PSA and Work Authorization No.

WAL

B. The termination date of Work Authorization No. WA1 of the PSA shall be amended to
January 31, 2012.

All other provisions of the PSA and Work Authorization No. WAI, which have not been
specifically amended herein, shall remain unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.



Project Name: Williamson County Byers Tract Project

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Landscape Architect have executed this First
Amendment in triplicate, to be effective as of the last party’s execution hereof.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: WILLIAMSON COUNTY:

Baker Aicklen & Associates

by B Ui f by

Signature / Signgturc Z
7Z¢ D&ufﬂf LS??UWW- fﬂ/?‘ﬁ/’ /éc C“‘//f'/ff}J
Printed Name Printed Name
VFCL ﬂ-qfcé%f— /4(; B /Vj‘[__ J{f ’(}( e
Title ile
Dee V4 201 [Z2~F 270
Date Date



